PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6140131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN TOPF	05/06/2020
SERGEJ GAUERHOF	05/05/2020
WOLFGANG UEBEL	05/28/2020
BENJAMIN GRUENEWALD	05/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE SE & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, BAMBERG
Street Address:	BERLINER RING 1
City:	BAMBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	96052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16829527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: kgrand@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BROIS0107PUSA P47591US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY J. NEIL
SIGNATURE:	/Corey J. Neil/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Declaration_BROIS0107PUSA#page1.tif source=Assignment_Declaration_BROIS0107PUSA#page2.tif source=Assignment_Declaration_BROIS0107PUSA#page3.tif source=Assignment_Declaration_BROIS0107PUSA#page4.tif

Attorney Docket Number

BROIS0107PUSA P47591-US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR MONITORING THE INTERIOR OF A VEHICLE, MONITORING ARRANGEMENT AND VEHICLE
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is di	rected to:
⊠ Th	e attached application, or
	ited States application or PCT international application number 16/829.527 filed on March 25, 2020 (I hereby authorize the ertion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I ha	ave reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I am aware of the dut as defined in 37 C.F.I	y to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability $R. \S 1.56$.
over to Brose Fahrzen or country of German ASSIGNEE, its succes inventions and discovering the successors, assigns or and discoveries in all	of for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set active SE & Co. Kommanditescellschaft, Bamberg, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state and having a place of business at Berliner Ring 1, Bamberg 96052, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the essors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the veries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries me or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, attions and reissue applications.
applications for Letter	for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including as Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby represen	at and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledg imprisonment of not n	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF I	
Inventor: Carste Signature:	<u>n TOPF</u> Date: <u>06.05, 70.70</u>
Page 1 (Supplemental	Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
	hata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	BROIS0107PUSA	
	P47591-US	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	3	ETHOD FOR MONITORING IONITORING ARRANGEME	F THE INTERIOR O NT AND VEHICLE	F A VEHICLE,
As a below name	d inventor, I hereby	declare that:		
This declaration i	s directed to:			
	The attached applie	eation, or		
Ø	United States appli 16/829,527	cation or PCT international applicat filed on <u>March</u> dication filing date and number whe	25, 2020	(I hereby authorize the
The above-identit	ied application was	made or authorized to be made by n	ne.	
I believe that I an	the original invent	or or an original joint inventor of a c	laimed invention in the a	application.
I hereby state that	I have reviewed an	d understand the contents of the abo	ve-identified specification	on, including the claims.
I am aware of the as defined in 37 C	duty to disclose to C.F.R. § 1.56.	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ce all information knows	n to me to be material to patentability
over to Bruse Fah or country of Ger ASSIGNEE, its si inventions and di legal representativ in its or their own successors, assign and discoveries in	rzeusteile SF & Comany, and having a accessors, assigns of scoveries in the aboves to make application and or names, or assort of the aboves to make application and or names, or assort of the all represents or other legal represents or other legal represents.	Kommanditieselfschaft, Bamberg, a place of business at Berlines Ring other legal representatives, my entive-identified application including ons and to receive Letters Patent for in my name, at its or their election, esentatives, all rights of priority, incling all applications claiming benefit	a corporation organized as 1. Bambers 96032. Go ire right, title and interest the right of said ASSIG said inventions and discount of the provisional is cluding any provisional is cluding any provisional.	dged, I do hereby assign, sell and se and existing under the laws of the state amany, hereinafter referred to as the state and foreign, in and to the NEE, its successors, assigns or other overies in any and all foreign countrie. I and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it applications, in and to said inventions continuations, continuations-in-part
applications for L	etters Patent of any	and all kinds and in any and all cou	ntries and to perform any	execute any and all papers, including y and all acts which said ASSIGNEE its herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby repr	esent and warrant th	at I have not granted any rights inco	msistent with the rights g	granted herein.
I hereby acknow imprisonment of r	ledge that any will not more than five (5	ful false statement made in this () years or both.	leclaration is punishable	e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
LEGAL NAME (F INVENTOR		***************************************	
Inventor: Se	ergei GAUERHOF		Date: OSC	2 5 .2020
Signature:	2499-JA	ungt		
Page 2 (Suppleme	ental Sheet with Ado	litional Joint Inventors is attached if	necessary)	
Note: An Applicati	on Data Sheet (PTO/S	B/14 or equivalent), including naming t	he entire inventive entity, n	aust accompany this form.

<u>, (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	achaman
Attorney Docket Number	BROIS0107PUSA
*	P47591-US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	00	METHOD FOR MONITORING THE INTERIOR OF A VEHICLE, MONITORING ARRANGEMENT AND VEHICLE
As a below name	d inventor, I hen	oby declare that:
This declaration i	s directed to:	
Ø	The attached ap	plicator, or
8	United States a 16/829.527 insertion of the	pplication or PCT international application number filed on <u>March 25, 2020</u> , (I hereby authorize the application filing date and member when they become known.)
The above-identi	fied application	was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	n the original im	ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state tha	t I have reviewe	d and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
Lam aware of the as defined in 37 (e duny to disclos C.F.R. § 1.56.	e to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability
over to <u>Brose Fal</u> or country of <u>Qs</u> ASSIGNEE, its inventions and d legal representati in its or their over their over their successors, assiguand discoveries in divisionals, reex-	nangueteile SE & many, and hav macessors, ussig iscoveries in the vesto make apple n name or name no or other legal n all countries, is aminations and r	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby assign, sell and set <u>Co. Kommanding sells</u> chall. Bamberg, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state ing a place of business at <u>Berliner Ring 1. Bamberg 96052. Germany</u> , hereinafter referred to as the pis or other legal representatives, my emire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other lications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries s, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, eissue applications.
Landications for	Letters Patent of	my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, gal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby rep	resent and warn	an that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted berein.
I hereby acknow imprisonment of	viedge that any not more than f	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or ive (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	Design 28,05,2020
Inventor:	Wolfgang LTIM	Date: 4.0 ,5 4. 42.42
Signature:	4444	
Page 3 (Supples	ocmal Sheet witi	n Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Applica	aion Data Short (I	PTOSSP/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

											ì																						Ì			
																						3														

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

**** *** *****************************		MONITORING ARRANGEMENT AND VEHICLE
As a below nan	ed inventor, I hen	oby declare that:
This declaration	is directed to:	
Ø	The attached application, or	
Ø	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-iden	tified application (was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.		
or country of Q ASSIGNEE, its inventions and legal represental in its or their ov successors, assij and discoveries divisionals, rees And I bereby a	ermany, and bavi successors, assign discoveries in the tives to make appli vn name or names gas or other legal in all countries, in anonations and re	Co. Kommunitige sellschaft, Bamberg, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state ong a place of business at Berliner Ring 1, Bamberg 96052, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the story of business at Berliner Ring 1, Bamberg 96052, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the story of seal representatives, my entire right, little and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other extions and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries, or in my tame, at its or their election, and I bereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives, all rights of priority including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions cluding all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations—in-part, issue applications. By heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE,
its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over		
And I hereby rep	present and warrar	nt that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby ackno- imprisonment of	wiedge that any Cost more than fiv	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	
inventor:	Benjamin GRUEN	<u> 18 </u>
Signature:	<i>(</i>	4
Page 4 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

PATENT REEL: 052853 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 06/05/2020